# OP \$140.00 7881676

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2006

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consumer Source Inc.		11/02/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consumer Source Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	3585 Engineering Drive, Suite 350	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092-2870	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78816764	CONSUMER SOURCE
Serial Number:	74465899	APARTMENT GUIDE
Serial Number:	73552706	APARTMENT GUIDE A DIRECTORY FOR THE APARTMENT SHOPPER FREE
Serial Number:	75270764	NEW HOMES DATA BOOK
Serial Number:	73609586	MADDUX REPORT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)745-0131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.745.0636

Email: samantha.favitta@primedia.com

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Thaler Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Legal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0596

900061809

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Thaler	
Signature:	/Jason S. Thaler/	
Date:	11/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=name change CSI to CSHI 11 2006#page1.tif source=name change CSI to CSHI 11 2006#page2.tif source=name change CSI to CSHI 11 2006#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0597

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONSUMER SOURCE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONSUMER SOURCE INC." TO "CONSUMER SOURCE HOLDINGS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2204908 8100

061009520

AUTHENTICATION: 5168714

DATE: 11-02-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0598

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 11/02/2006 FTLED 04:44 PM 11/02/2006 SRV 061009520 - 2204908 FTLE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## CONSUMER SOURCE INC.

Consumer Source Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Consumer Source Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name HPCI Acquisition Corporation on August 14, 1989, and was thereafter amended on August 29, 1989 and on February 14, 2006 (the "Amended Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Amended Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article First of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Consumer Source Holdings Inc."

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0599 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment on November 1, 2006.

Bruse abrahams

Name: Bruce ABRAHAMS

Title: SUP, TAX & ACCOUNTING

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 11/03/2006**